

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 580, Page 2, Section
2 42.145, Lines 3-4, by deleting the words "the Missouri veterans' home nearest to the veteran's
3 residence" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "a Missouri veterans' home"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 10, by inserting after the word "Missouri" the
6 following words "and the United States Department of Veterans Affairs"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 12, by deleting said line and inserting the following:
9

10 "2. There is hereby created in the state treasury the "Missouri Veterans Housing Cost
11 Voucher Fund", which shall consist of moneys appropriated to the fund by the general assembly.
12 The commission shall administer and disperse moneys in the fund in accordance with this section.
13 The fund shall be a dedicated fund and, upon appropriation, moneys in the fund shall be used solely
14 for the administration of this section. Notwithstanding the provisions of section 33.080, any moneys
15 remaining in the fund at the end of the biennium shall not revert to the credit of the general revenue
16 fund. The state treasurer shall invest moneys in the fund in the same manner as other funds are
17 invested. Any interest and moneys earned on such investments shall be credited to the fund.
18

19 3. An eligible veteran may elect to receive, and the commission shall issue, a"; and
20

21 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by inserting after the number "198.189" the
22 words ", provided that the fund created under subsection 2 has adequate moneys to fund such
23 voucher"; and
24

25 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by inserting after the word "vacancy." the words
26 "Such voucher shall no longer be issued to a veteran if the veteran is no longer an eligible veteran as
27 defined under this section."; and
28

29 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 1-2, by renumbering subsequent subsections accordingly;
30 and
31

32 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____